

# **Local Development Plan Provisions and R-Code Variations**

the Wandi (North) Local Structure Plan. Unless varied by this LDP, the provisions of the R30 and R40 code as relevant to the lots within this LDP is applicable Development approval will not be required where it can be demonstrated that a proposal complies with the provisions of this LDP.

- Side Nil setbacks are permitted to the boundaries identified in the Local Development Plan
- Garages are not to be forward of the dwelling alignment. Garages may be setback to a minimum of 3.5m, provided the garage is not forward of the dwelling alignment. Garages may be parallel to the dwellings provided they do not exceed the 3.5m setback line.
- garage setback line. Porticos may be setback a minimum of 2.0m. This provision does not apply for double storey dwellings

For all lots less than 300m², storage areas with a minimum internal area of 4m² and a minimum dimension of 1.5m are to be provided at the time of

## **Dwelling Orientation**

- Where lots overlook public open space, dwellings are to be situated so at least one habitable room is oriented towards the public open space in order to provide adequate passive surveillance of that open space.
- 9. Dwellings are to suitably address all street frontages and areas of public open space through the use of high quality architectural design features

- 10. Fencing within the front setback area and overlooking public open space shall be visually permeable above 1.2m and shall be of a high standard to the

12. The maximum site coverage for all lots may be increased to 65%. Site coverage includes the floor area of all buildings, alfresco and permanent covered

- 14. Outdoor living areas should be located in the northernmost or easternmost location where appropriate, in order to maximise solar passive design

- 18. Dwellings constructed on lots identified as being at risk of bushfire attack under the approved Fire Management Plan, or within 100 metres from any bu greater than 1 hectare in area, shall be constructed to the appropriate BAL rating in accordance with Australian Standard 3959.
- detailed method for determining bushfire attack level Method from AS 3959 supporting the lower rating demonstrating compliance with AS 3959, WAPC Guildeines Planning for Bushfire Protection Policy.

- 20. For those lots potentially affected by noise emanating from the Kwinana Freeway, dwellings are to be constructed to comply with the relevant 'Deemed to Comply Noise Insulation Package specified below. Noise Insulation Package requirements are set out under the Implementation Guidelines for State Planning Policy 5.4 (SPP 5.4) and Australian Standard AS 2107-2000.
- 21. The following Noise Insulation Packages apply for single storey development

Noise Insultation Package	Dwellings to be constructed to comply with Noise Insulation Package in accordance with SPP5.4 and AS 2107-2000
Package A	Lots 181-187, Lot 213 – 216, Lots 230 – 232 and Strata Lot 6
Package B	Lots 207 - 212 and Lots 233 - 240, Strata Lots 1 and 7

22. The following Noise Insulation Packages apply for two storey developmen

Noise Insultation	Dwellings to be constructed to comply with Noise Insulation
Package	Package in accordance with SPP5.4 and AS 2107-2000
Package A	Lots 181 – 184, Lots 186 - 187, Lots 213 – 215 and Strata Lot 6
Package B	Lot 185 Lots 207 - 212 and Lots 233 - 240 Strata Lots 1 and 7

This Local Development Plan has been approved by Council under the provisions of the City of Kwinana Town Planning Scheme No. 2 and the Wandi (North) Local Structure Plan

24 April 2015

Job Ref. 3984 19 MARCH 2015 Comp By. BC / KCH DWG Name. 3984-3-001k.dwg WAND Local Authority CITY OF KWINANA

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN - LDP 1



**Principal Planner** 

RPS Australia East Pty Ltd ACN 140 292 762 ABN 44 140 292 762

©COPYRIGHT PROTECTS THIS PLAN Unauthorised reproduction or amendment not permitted. Please contact the author. 38 Station Street Subiaco WA 6008 **∔**61 8 9211 1111 **★**61 8 9211 1122

Scale 1:2000

Sheet

Plan Ref

Rev

K

**A3** 3984-3-001